
2024 International Annual Meeting Contacts 
 

AMERICAN SOCIETY  

OF AGRONOMY 
 

Program Planning Officer 

Jim Ippolito, Ohio State University 

970-402-8033; Ippolito.38@osu.edu 
 

Program Chair 

Peter Kyveryga 

515-567-0213; pkyveryga@gmail.com 

 

ASA, CSSA, SSSA DEI Program 

Planning Committee Member 

Endy Lopes Kailer, Kansas State 

University 

785-340-2774; endy@ksu.edu 
 

ASA SECTION CHAIRS: 

 

Agronomic Production Systems 

Matt Yost, Utah State University 

435-797-4210; matt.yost@usu.edu 

 

Biometry and Statistical Computing 

Julia Piaskowski, University of Idaho 

208-885-9498; julia.piask@gmail.com 

 

Climatology and Modeling 

Xiaomao Lin, Kansas State University 

785-532-6816; xlin@ksu.edu 

 

Education and Extension 

Jason de Koff, TN State University 

615-963-4929; jdekoff@tnstate.edu 

 

Environmental Quality 

Tyler Groh, PA State University 

262-305-3255; tag5611@psu.edu 

 

Global Agronomy 

Tabare Abadie, Corteva Agriscience 

515-851-8347; 

tabare.abadie@corteva.com 

 

Land Management and Conservation 

Timothy Reinbott, University of 

Missouri-Columbia 

573-882-4450; reinbottT@missouri.edu 

 
 

 

 

 

 

CROP SCIENCE SOCIETY  

OF AMERICA 
 

Program Planning Officer 

Nithya Rajan, Texas A&M University 

979-845-0360; nrajan@tamu.edu 

  

Program Chair 
Mark Sorrells, Cornell University 

607-255-1665; mes12@cornell.edu 

 

CSSA DIVISION CHAIRS: 

 

Div. C-1, Crop Breeding and 

Genetics 

Maria Mayor, Corteva Agriscience 

785-458-3040; 

laura.mayor@corteva.com 

 

Div. C-2, Crop Physiology and 

Metabolism 

Haydee Laza, Texas Tech University 

haydee.laza@ttu.edu 

 

Div. C-3, Crop Ecology, 

Management, and Quality 

Clark Neely, WA State University 

509-335-1205; clark.neely@wsu.edu 

 

Div. C-4, Seed Physiology, 

Production, and Technology 

Karen Cichy, USDA 

Karen.Cichy@ars.usda.gov 

 

Div. C-5, Turfgrass Science 

Eric Watkins, UMN-Twin Cities 

612-624-7496; ewatkins@umn.edu 

 

Div. C-6, Forage and Grazinglands 

Bruno Pedreira, Univ. of TN-Knoxville 

865-974-3535; pedreira@utk.edu 

 

Div. C-7, Genomics, Molecular 

Genetics, and Biotechnology 

Thomas Lubberstedt, IA State Univ. 

515-294-5356; thomasl@iastate.edu 

 

Div. C-8, Plant Genetic Resources 

Richard Boyles, Clemson University 

803-300-1104; rboyles@clemson.edu 

 

Div. C-9, Crops for Nutrition and 

Health 

Renuka Sankaran, CUNY 

718-960-8983; 

renuka.sankaran@lehman.cuny.edu 

 

 

SOIL SCIENCE SOCIETY  

OF AMERICA 
 

Program Planning Officer, Chair 

Aaron Daigh, University of Nebraska-Lincoln 

402-472-6349; adaigh2@unl.edu 
 

Program Chair 

Samira Daroub, University of Florida 

561-993-1593; sdaroub@ufl.edu 

 

SSSA DIVISION CHAIRS: 
 

Forest, Range, and Wildland Soils 

Charlene Kelly, West Virginia University 

828-329-6039; ckelly1@mail.wvu.edu 

 

Nutrient Management & Soil & Plant Analysis 

Brenda Tubana, Louisiana State University 

225-252-6025; btubana@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 

Pedology 

Bryant Scharenbroch, UW-Stevens Point 

608-213-7233; bryant.scharenbroch@uwsp.edu 

 

Practicing Professional Soil Scientists 

Hal Owen, Hal Owen & Associates Inc. 

910-893-8743; Hal@halowensoil.com 

 

Soil & Water Management & Conservation 

Francisco Arriaga, UW-Madison 

608-263-3913; farriaga@wisc.edu 

 

Soil Biology and Biochemistry 

Tarah Sullivan, Washington State University 

509-335-4837; t.sullivan@wsu.edu 

 

Soil Chemistry 

Elizabeth Gillispie, Washington State University 

gillispie.elizabeth@gmail.com 

 

Soil Education and Outreach 

Sergio Abit, Oklahoma State University 

405-744-9586; sergio.abit@okstate.edu 

 

Soil Fertility and Plant Nutrition 

Olga Walsh, Virginia Tech 

208-590-6939; oswalsh@vt.edu 

 

Soil Mineralogy 

Caitlin Hodges, University of Oklahoma 

chodges@ou.edu 

 

Soil Physics and Hydrology 

Ryan Stewart, Virginia Tech 

540-231-0253; ryan.stewart@vt.edu 

 

Soils and Environmental Quality 

Kenneth Carroll, New Mexico State University 

kccarr@nmsu.edu 

 

Urban and Anthropogenic Soils 

Rebecca Abney, University of Georgia-Athens 

Rebecca.Abney@uga.edu 

 

Wetland Soils 

Nia Hurst, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 

nia.r.hurst@usace.army.mil 

mailto:Ippolito.38@osu.edu
mailto:pkyveryga@gmail.com
mailto:endy@ksu.edu
mailto:matt.yost@usu.edu
mailto:julia.piask@gmail.com
mailto:xlin@ksu.edu
mailto:jdekoff@tnstate.edu
mailto:tag5611@psu.edu
mailto:tabare.abadie@corteva.com
mailto:reinbottT@missouri.edu
mailto:nrajan@tamu.edu
mailto:mes12@cornell.edu
mailto:laura.mayor@corteva.com
mailto:haydee.laza@ttu.edu
mailto:clark.neely@wsu.edu
mailto:Karen.Cichy@ars.usda.gov
mailto:ewatkins@umn.edu
mailto:pedreira@utk.edu
mailto:thomasl@iastate.edu
mailto:rboyles@clemson.edu
mailto:renuka.sankaran@lehman.cuny.edu
mailto:adaigh2@unl.edu
mailto:sdaroub@ufl.edu
mailto:ckelly1@mail.wvu.edu
mailto:btubana@agcenter.lsu.edu
mailto:bryant.scharenbroch@uwsp.edu
mailto:Hal@halowensoil.com
mailto:farriaga@wisc.edu
mailto:t.sullivan@wsu.edu
mailto:gillispie.elizabeth@gmail.com
mailto:sergio.abit@okstate.edu
mailto:oswalsh@vt.edu
mailto:chodges@ou.edu
mailto:ryan.stewart@vt.edu
mailto:kccarr@nmsu.edu
mailto:Rebecca.Abney@uga.edu
mailto:nia.r.hurst@usace.army.mil

